
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0178-19 Name: Direct Referral

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:2/14/2019 Community Development Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/5/2019

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Amendment of Res No. 0240-17 to authorize up to an additional $50,000 of
HOME funds to Racine Revitalization Partnership (RRP) for rehabilitation of two rental units at 1418
Washington Avenue, for a total of up to $235,957.

Recommendation from the Community Development Committee on February 21, 2019: That the
Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to execute an amendment to the written agreement with Racine
Revitalization Partnership consistent with their application and federal regulation for up to a total of
$235,957 of HOME funds.

Fiscal Note: There are sufficient HOME funds for this item. The total funding allocation of $235,957 is
inclusive of the funds previously allocated under Resolution No. 0240-17.

Sponsors: Jason Meekma

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HOME 1418 Washington Update, 2. #0178-19 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCommon Council3/5/2019 A Pass

Recommended For ApprovalCommunity Development
Committee

2/21/2019 A Pass

City of Racine Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

