
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A1096-19 Name: Communication for an amendment

Status:Type: Communication In Committee

File created: In control:9/17/2019 Community Development Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/1/2020

Title: Subject: A communication sponsored by Alder Shakoor for an amendment to a 2017 HOME contract
with Racine Revitalization Partnership (RRP) to extend the construction completion date until May 31,
2020.

Recommendation of Staff: That the amendment to the 2017 HOME contract with RRP to extend the
construction completion deadline until May 31, 2020 be approved.

Fiscal Note: The total FY 2017 HOME contract budget with RRP will remain $235,957.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MEMO_RRP_ContractExtension.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject: A communication sponsored by Alder Shakoor for an amendment to a 2017 HOME contract
with Racine Revitalization Partnership (RRP) to extend the construction completion date until May
31, 2020.

Recommendation of Staff: That the amendment to the 2017 HOME contract with RRP to extend the
construction completion deadline until May 31, 2020 be approved.

Fiscal Note: The total FY 2017 HOME contract budget with RRP will remain $235,957.

City of Racine Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

